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ADDRESS:

INSURER A :
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INSURER C :

INSURER D :

INSURER E :

INSURER F :

POLICY NUMBER POLICY EFF POLICY EXPTYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

EACH OCCURRENCE $
DAMAGE TO RENTEDCLAIMS-MADE OCCUR $PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

MED EXP (Any one person) $

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $
PRO-POLICY LOC PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGGJECT 

OTHER: $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

$(Ea accident)

ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) $
OWNED SCHEDULED

BODILY INJURY (Per accident) $AUTOS ONLY AUTOS
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE

$AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)

$

OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE
CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $

DED RETENTION $
PER OTH-
STATUTE ER

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $
If yes, describe under

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMITDESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

Y / N
N / A

(Mandatory in NH)

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE    EXPIRATION    DATE    THEREOF,    NOTICE   WILL   BE   DELIVERED   IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

THIS  IS  TO  CERTIFY  THAT  THE  POLICIES  OF  INSURANCE  LISTED  BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.    NOTWITHSTANDING  ANY  REQUIREMENT,  TERM  OR  CONDITION  OF  ANY  CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE  MAY  BE  ISSUED  OR  MAY  PERTAIN,  THE  INSURANCE  AFFORDED  BY  THE  POLICIES  DESCRIBED  HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

THIS  CERTIFICATE  IS  ISSUED  AS  A  MATTER  OF  INFORMATION  ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE  DOES  NOT  AFFIRMATIVELY  OR  NEGATIVELY  AMEND,  EXTEND  OR  ALTER  THE  COVERAGE  AFFORDED  BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.    THIS  CERTIFICATE  OF  INSURANCE  DOES  NOT  CONSTITUTE  A  CONTRACT  BETWEEN  THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:    If  the  certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If  SUBROGATION  IS  WAIVED,  subject  to  the  terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
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The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

2/18/2026

(703) 827-2277 (703) 827-2279

30104

HBC Engineering Company
9675 NW 117th Avenue, Suite 305
Medley, FL 33178

39608
29424
16820

A 1,000,000

X X 42 SBU AR9BKL 2/21/2026 2/21/2027 1,000,000
10,000

1,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000

EMPLOYEE BENEFI 2,000,000
1,000,000B

X X 42 UEG AG5160 2/21/2026 2/21/2027

5,000,000A
X X 42 SBU AR9BKL 2/21/2026 2/21/2027 50,000,000

10,000
C

X 42 WEG AR9BJP 2/21/2026 2/21/2027 1,000,000
N 1,000,000

1,000,000
D Professional Liab X PROVAE-0000479-00 2/21/2026 Per Claim/Aggregate 2,000,000

RE: Solicitation No.: RFQ-310-25-WV
Project Description: City of Hollywood - Various Locations / Sheridan Park Lap Project

City of Hollywood is included as additional insured with respect to General Liability, Automobile Liability and Umbrella Liability when required by written
contract. General Liability includes Additional Insured coverage for On-Going & Completed Operations as required by written contract. General Liability and
Automobile Liability are primary and non-contributory over any existing insurance and limited to liability arising out of the operations of the named insured
and when required by written contract. General Liability, Automobile Liability, Umbrella Liability and Workers Compensation policies include a waiver of
SEE ATTACHED ACORD 101

City of Hollywood
Design & Construction Management
2600 Hollywood Blvd.
Hollywood, FL 33020

HBCENGI-01 RJONES

Ames & Gough
8300 Greensboro Drive
Suite 980
McLean, VA 22102

admin@amesgough.com

Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company A+ (XV)
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Hartford Casualty Insurance Company A+ (XV)
SiriusPoint Specialty Insurance Corporation A-, X

X
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X
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X X

X
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X
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© 2008 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.
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9675 NW 117th Avenue, Suite 305
Medley, FL 33178

SEE PAGE 1

RJONES

1

Description of Operations/Locations/Vehicles:
subrogation in favor of the additional insureds where permissible by state law and when required by written contract. 30-day Notice 
of Cancellation will be issued for the General Liability, Automobile Liability, Umbrella Liability, Workers Compensation and 
Professional Liability policies in accordance with policy terms and conditions.



From: Betzaida Cambero
To: Victoria Ulysse
Cc: Certificate of Insurance
Subject: Fw: COI for HBC Engineering - Insurance Limits
Date: Tuesday, February 24, 2026 5:48:50 PM
Attachments: City of Hollywood - Solic. # RFQ-310-25-WV Various Locations Sheridan Park Lap Project.pdf

Acceptable. 

Betzaida Cambero
Risk Management Analyst
Office of Human Resources | HR Risk Management
P.O. Box 229045
Hollywood, FL 33022

Email: bcambero@HollywoodFL.org
Telephone: 954-921-3639

www.HollywoodFL.org

Banner

Notice: Florida has a broad public records law. All correspondence sent to the City of Hollywood via
e-mail may be subject to disclosure as a matter of public record.

From: Victoria Ulysse <vulysse@HollywoodFL.org>
Sent: Monday, February 23, 2026 2:28 PM
To: Certificate of Insurance <COI@hollywoodfl.org>
Subject: RE: COI for HBC Engineering - Insurance Limits
 
Hello,
 
I have attached the COI for HBC Engineering for your review. The limits were defined in the
previous emails.
 

Victoria Ulysse
Assistant Project Manager
Design and Construction Management
P.O. Box 229045

mailto:bcambero@HollywoodFL.org
mailto:vulysse@HollywoodFL.org
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https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.hollywoodfl.org%2F&data=05%7C02%7Cvulysse%40HollywoodFL.org%7C2ff36321362841f7381408de73f6de27%7Cf0ba70bfc34c416db2009c6f6a563c05%7C0%7C0%7C639075701297391359%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=4b6WOMGU1FmAr%2F6hJNRxEPsm4KehgJSLidG7LG4IRps%3D&reserved=0
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INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #


COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY


Y / N
N / A


(Mandatory in NH)


SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE    EXPIRATION    DATE    THEREOF,    NOTICE   WILL   BE   DELIVERED   IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.


THIS  IS  TO  CERTIFY  THAT  THE  POLICIES  OF  INSURANCE  LISTED  BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.    NOTWITHSTANDING  ANY  REQUIREMENT,  TERM  OR  CONDITION  OF  ANY  CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE  MAY  BE  ISSUED  OR  MAY  PERTAIN,  THE  INSURANCE  AFFORDED  BY  THE  POLICIES  DESCRIBED  HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.


THIS  CERTIFICATE  IS  ISSUED  AS  A  MATTER  OF  INFORMATION  ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE  DOES  NOT  AFFIRMATIVELY  OR  NEGATIVELY  AMEND,  EXTEND  OR  ALTER  THE  COVERAGE  AFFORDED  BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.    THIS  CERTIFICATE  OF  INSURANCE  DOES  NOT  CONSTITUTE  A  CONTRACT  BETWEEN  THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.


IMPORTANT:    If  the  certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If  SUBROGATION  IS  WAIVED,  subject  to  the  terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).
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1,000,000
D Professional Liab X PROVAE-0000479-00 2/21/2026 Per Claim/Aggregate 2,000,000


RE: Solicitation No.: RFQ-310-25-WV
Project Description: City of Hollywood - Various Locations / Sheridan Park Lap Project


City of Hollywood is included as additional insured with respect to General Liability, Automobile Liability and Umbrella Liability when required by written
contract. General Liability includes Additional Insured coverage for On-Going & Completed Operations as required by written contract. General Liability and
Automobile Liability are primary and non-contributory over any existing insurance and limited to liability arising out of the operations of the named insured
and when required by written contract. General Liability, Automobile Liability, Umbrella Liability and Workers Compensation policies include a waiver of
SEE ATTACHED ACORD 101
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Description of Operations/Locations/Vehicles:
subrogation in favor of the additional insureds where permissible by state law and when required by written contract. 30-day Notice 
of Cancellation will be issued for the General Liability, Automobile Liability, Umbrella Liability, Workers Compensation and 
Professional Liability policies in accordance with policy terms and conditions.











Hollywood, FL 33022

Email: vulysse@HollywoodFL.org
Telephone: 954-921-3995

www.HollywoodFL.org

Banner

Notice: Florida has a broad public records law. All correspondence sent to the City of Hollywood via
e-mail may be subject to disclosure as a matter of public record.

From: Certificate of Insurance <COI@hollywoodfl.org>
Sent: Monday, September 16, 2024 4:48 PM
To: Victoria Ulysse <vulysse@HollywoodFL.org>; Certificate of Insurance <COI@hollywoodfl.org>
Subject: FW: Insurance Limits

 
The attached insurance requirements below are satisfactory.
 
For professional liability substitute each occurrence with each claim. (each occurrence
pertains to general liability. It’s a minor issue, nothing significant.
 
$200,000 - $500,000
 
 
From: Victoria Ulysse <vulysse@HollywoodFL.org>
Sent: Monday, September 16, 2024 2:48 PM
To: Certificate of Insurance <COI@hollywoodfl.org>
Subject: Insurance Limits

 
Hello,
 
DCM will be advertising a RFQ for a consultant to provide engineering services for the design of
a sidewalk network for project  “445534-1 City of Hollywood - Various Locations / Sheridan
Park LAP Project” by early January. Please review and confirm the insurance requirements.  
 
Commercial General Liability
 

i. Limits of Liability:

mailto:vulysse@HollywoodFL.org
tel:954-921-3995
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.hollywoodfl.org%2F&data=05%7C02%7Cvulysse%40HollywoodFL.org%7C2ff36321362841f7381408de73f6de27%7Cf0ba70bfc34c416db2009c6f6a563c05%7C0%7C0%7C639075701297593038%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=sf%2ByRW5DFYZqqZzuuMYwgRFrbO0l8JRvhq6%2B7VRAqCw%3D&reserved=0
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Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability
Combined Single Limit
Each Occurrence $1,000,000
General Aggregate Limit $2,000,000
Personal Injury $1,000,000
Products/Completed Operations $1,000,000
 
ii. Endorsements Required:
City of Hollywood included as an Additional Insured
Employees included as insured
Broad Form Contractual Liability
Waiver of Subrogation
Premises/Operations
Products/Completed Operations
Independent Contractors

 
Automobile business
 

i. Limits of Liability:
Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability
Combined Single Limit $1,000,000
Any Auto
Including Hired, Borrowed or Non-Owned Autos
 
ii. Endorsements Required:
Waiver of Subrogation
City of Hollywood included as an Additional Insured

 
Workers' Compensation
 

Limits of Liability: Statutory-State of Florida
Waiver of Subrogation

 
Professional Liability/Errors and Omissions Coverage

 
Combined Single Limit
Each Occurrence $1,000,000
General Aggregate Limit $2,000,000
Deductible not to exceed 10%

            Must be in effect for at least five (5) years after Project completion
 
 
Thank you,
 
Victoria Ulysse | Assistant Project Manager
City of Hollywood | Design & Construction Management
Vulysse@HollywoodFl.org
Office: 954-921-3995

mailto:Vulysse@HollywoodFl.org


 

Notice: Florida has a broad public records law. All correspondence sent to the City of Hollywood via e-mail may be
subject to disclosure as a matter of public record.

 
 




